

County of Fresno

Hall of Records, Rm. 301 2281 Tulare Street Fresno, California 93721-2198

Legislation Details

File #: 21-0664 Name: CUP 3657; IS 7705 (Appeal of PC Denial -

Religious Facility)

In control: Public Works & Planning

On agenda: 8/24/2021 Final action: 8/24/2021

Enactment date: Enactment #: Resolution No. 21-249

Title: Consider appeal of Planning Commission's denial of Classified Conditional Use Permit Application

No. 3657, proposing to allow a religious facility with related improvements on an approximately 1.52-acre portion of a 5.02-acre parcel in RR (Rural Residential, two-acre minimum parcel size) Zone District; and if Appeal is granted and Planning Commission's denial of Classified Conditional Use Permit Application No. 3657 is overturned: a. adopt a Mitigated Negative Declaration based on Initial Study No. 7705 with recommended Mitigation Measures and Conditions of Approval; and b. make required Findings specified in Section 873(F) for approval of Classified Conditional Use Permit Application No. 3657 as recommended in Staff Report to Planning Commission; and c. adopt Resolution approving Classified Conditional Use Permit Application No. 3657 for a religious facility,

with Conditions of Approval

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Item, 2. Attachments A - E, 3. Resolution No. 21-249, 4. Additional Information

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/24/2021	1	Board of Supervisors	approved as amended	Pass